File No. P-17024 /26 /2019-RC (FMS No-368336)
Ministry of Rural Development
Department of Rural Development
(Rural Connectivity (RC) Division)
Krishi Bhawan, New Delhi
Dated the 13th December, 2019 -
To,

The Principal Secretary,
Department of Rural Development,
Government of Uttar Pradesh,
1st Floor, Bappu Bhawan, Schivalaya,
Uttar Pradesh,
Lucknow:- 226001.

Subject: Clearance letter for the proposal submitted by the Govt. of Uttar
Pradesh for Road Connectivity Project in Left Wing Extremism
Affected Areas (RCPLWEA), Batch-I, 2019-20-reg.

Sir,

I am directed to refer to Chief Executive Officer, Government of Uttar

Pradesh vide letter No. 762/T-226 /UPRRDA /2018 dated 29th June, 2019 regarding

the subject cited above and to convey the approval of the competent authority

- for clearance for the proposal as per the details given below:-

tems Upgradation LSBs Total
Value in Rs Crore 233.67 30.06 263.72+
No. of works 12 11 12 Roads+
11 LSBs
Length in Kms = 287.225 km Roads
287.225 Km 372.55:m 372.55 m LSBs
Average cost (Rs. in
Lakhs/Km) 81.35 8.07 lakh/m

*MoRD Share : Rs. 156.14 Crores State Share : Rs. 107.58 Crores

A The OMMAS based road list along with the abstract is enclosed.

Yours faithfully,

Dr. Surabhi Rai)
Director (RC)
Tel. No. 23383006

Enclosures: OMMAS based road list with District wise abstract.

Prashant Yadav
Executive Engineer
PMGSY DLivision
P.W.D.-Sonebhadra



Copy to:-

()  The Chief Engineer, Uttar Pradesh.

(i1) The Director (LWEO-II), Ministry of Home Affairs, North Block, New Delhi.
(i11) All Directors in NRIDA, New Delhi

Copy for information to:

PS to MRD/PS to MoS (RD)/PPS to Secretary (RD)/PPS to AS&FA/PPS to AS
(RD)/DS (Fin.)

%

Prashant Yadav
Executive Engineer
PMGSY DLivision
P.W.D.-Sonebhadra



Pradhan Mantri Gram Sadak Yojana

Road List for attachment with Sanction Letter - District Wise Abstract

State : Uttar Pradesh  Sanction Year : 2019-2020

Sr.No. District
1 2
1 Sonebhadra
Roads Total
1 Sonebhadra
Bridges Total
Grand Total

PMGSY DLivision

No of

Works

3

Road Length

(Kms) / Bridge

Length (Mtrs)
4

12 287.225
12 287.225

1 372.550
1 372.550

23 Total Road
Length:287.225
Kms

Total LSB
Length:372.550
Mtrs

%

Prashant Yadav
Executive Engineer

MoRD Cost  State Cost (Rs
(Rs Lacs) Lacs)
5 6
Road Proposals
14,020.12 9,346.76
14,020.12 9,346.76
Long Span Bridge Proposals
1,594.16 1,411.37
1,594.16 1,411.37
15,614.28 10,758.13

P.W.D.-Sonebhadra

Page 1 of 1

Total Cost
(Rs Lacs)

7

23,366.88
23,366.88

3,005.53
3,005.53
26,372.41

Generated On : 13/12/2019 11:41 AM

Batch : 1 Collaboration : Road Connectivity Project for Left Wing Extremism (RCPLWE)

Maint. Cost  Habs (1000+, 500+, 250+, <250, Total)

(Rs Lacs)

2,190.74
2,190.74

33.00
33.00
2,223.74

m,2,17,2,5%)
(11,22,17,2,52)

(11,22,17,2,52)

L



Sanction Letter No :P.17024/26/2019-RC

State : Uttar Pradesh

Pradhan Mantri Gram Sadak Yojana

Road List for attachment with Sanction Letter
Sanction Date : 13/12/2019

Sanction Year : 2019-2020 Batch : 1 Collaboration : Road Connectivity Project for Left Wing Extremism

(RCPLWE)
St. Core Name of Road / Bridge ~ Category New Road (Kms) / Carriage Stage Const.
Network No. (N/U) Technology  Bridge (Mtrs) Way Width (Nos)
Length
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9
Road Proposals
District- Sonebhadra
Block- Chatra
1 S 0-Bhadaye Arar to Upgarde Nano 46.050 5.500 Complete 38
Makarivari Road Technology
Block Chatra Total 46.050 38
Block- Chopan
2 - 0-Chopan Mahalpur road to  Upgarde == 20.600 5.500 Complete 34
Parsoi via khewandha
chakari Obradam
3 s 0-Windhamganj Piparkhar Upgarde o 25.300 3.750 Complete 6
Road to Auradar
Block Chopan Total 45.900 40
Block- Ghorawal
4 - 0-Jhakanhi to Ranirata- Upgarde == 18.100 5.500 Complete 9
Naraina Road
5 = 0-Ghorawal Tenduhar Upgarde Nano 29.500 5.500 Complete 7
Mukkhafal Dhuwas Tenduhar Technology
Road
6 = 0-R.G. Road Gureth Upgarde Nano 25.550 5.500 Complete 22
Shivdwar Barbishahi Road Technology
7 - 0-Madhupur Karma Imilipur ~ Upgarde ~ Waste Plastics 38.625 5.500 Complete 16
Tilauli Road
Page 1 of 4 Generated On : 13/12/2019 11:41 AM

CD Work  MoRD Cost
(Rs Lacs)

10

2,358.78

2,358.78

1,609.90

887.24

2,497.14

817.22

1,338.02

1.152:57

1,600.62

Note : All Costs are in Lakhs and Lengths are in Kms.

SR

State Cost  Total Cost
(Including  (Including
Additional  Additional
State Share) State Share)
(Rs Lacs) (Rs Lacs)
11 12
1:572.52 3,931.30
1,572.52 3,931.30
1,073.27 2,683.17
591.50 1,478.74
1,664.77 4,161.91
544.82 1,362.04
892.01 2,230.03
768.38 1,920.95
1,067.08 2,667.70

Maint. Cost  Habs (1000+,
(Rs Lacs) 500+, 250+,
<250, Total)

13 14

359.19: (15,0, 1.,05:2)

359.19 (1,0,1,0,2)

160.68 (1,2,1,0,4)

147715 (055054512 55 4)

308.39 (1,3,2,2,8)

141:19 (205157075 055 4)

230.10 (1,4,0,0,5)

199:29:40, 2,3, 0:,5)
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Pradhan Mantri Gram Sadak Yojana

Road List for attachment with Sanction Letter

Sr- Core Name of Road / Bridge  Category New Road (Kms) / Carriage Stage Const. CDWork MoRD Cost  State Cost Total Cost Maint. Cost  Habs (1000+,
Network No. (N/U) Technology Bridge (Mtrs) Way Width (Nos) (Rs Lacs)  (Including (Including (Rs Lacs) 500+, 250+,
Length Additional  Additional <250, Total)

State Share) State Share)
(Rs Lacs) (Rs Lacs)

1 2 3 & 5 6 7 8 9 10 1 12 13 14
8 » 0-L.D. Road Km. 375 to Upgarde Waste Plastics 21.200 5.500 Complete 8 847.11 564.74 1,411.85 165.36 (1,2,1,0,4)
Madhupur
Block Ghorawal Total 132.975 62 5,755.54 3,837.03 9,592.57 1,037.22 (7,17,7,0,
31)
Block- Myorepur
9 & 0-R.S. Road (Sidhahawa) to  Upgarde - 20.150 5.500 Complete 29 1,302.81 868.54 2,171.35 157.17.°(0,.0:, 3, 0,,:3)
Jogendra Via Khajura Road
10 . 0-R.S. Road to Kodara Tola  Upgarde -- 12.150 5.500 Complete 18 654.30 436.20 1,090.50 9477 (1,0,0,0,1)
Block Myorepur Total ; 32.300 47 1,957.11 1,304.74 3,261.85 251.94 (1,0,3,0,4)
Block- Nagwa
1 * 0-Suarshot khurd to Sirsiya Upgarde Nano 19.200 5.500 Complete 5 987.47 658.32 1,645.79 149.76 (0,0,2,0,2)
Road Technology
Block Nagwa Total 19.200 5 987.47 658.32 1,645.79 149.76 (0,0,2,0,2)

Block- Robertsganj

12 * 0-V.S. Road Km. 59 to Upgarde -- 10.800 5.500 Complete 8 464.08 309.38 773.46 84.241 (1.;2.25:0519)
Tiwaripur Road
Block Robertsganj Total 10.800 8 464.08 309.38 773.46 84.24 (1.,°2, 2.,08%)
District Sonebhadra Total 287.225 200 14,020.12 9,346.76  23,366.88 2,190.74 (11,22,17,2
» 52)
Road Proposals Total 287.225 200 14,020.12 9,346.76  23,366.88 2,190.74 (11,22,17,2
, 52)
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Sr. Core Name of Road / Bridge
Network No.
1 2 3

Block- Chopan

13 - Construction of Bridge at
Km. 08 on Chopan Mahalpur
Road to Parsoi via
khewandha chakari & Obra
Dam

14 - Construction of Bridge on
Nala at Km. 20 on
Windhamganj Piparkhad to
Auradad Road

Block Chopan Total
Block- Myorepur

15 - Construction of Bridge at
Km. 08 on R. Road
(Sidhahawa) to Jogendra via
Khajura Road

16 - Construction of Bridge at
Km. 19 on R. Road
(Sidhahawa) to Jogendra via
Khajura Road

17 - Construction of Bridge at
Km. 10 on R.S. Road to
kodara Tola

Block Myorepur Total
Block- Nagwa

18 - Constrcution of Bridge on
Dariya Nala at Km. 23
(Sasnai) on Patwadh
Basuhari Road

Page 3 of 4

Category
(NU)

Upgarde

Upgarde

Upgarde

Upgarde

Upgarde

New

Pradhan Mantri Gram Sadak Yojana

Road List for attachment with Sanction Letter

New
Technology

Road (Kms) / Carriage
Bridge (Mtrs) Way Width

Length

25.100

40.100

65.200

25.100

25.100

16.550

66.750

40.100

0.000

0.000

0.000

0.000

0.000

0.000

Stage Const.

Complete

Complete

Complete

Complete

Complete

Complete

CD Work  MoRD Cost

(Nos)

Generated On : 13/12/2019 11:41 AM

(Rs Lacs)

112.84

159.12

271.96

119.63

120.58

102.59

342.80

157.81

State Cost  Total Cost
(Including  (Including
Additional  Additional
State Share) State Share)
(Rs Lacs) (Rs Lacs)
11 12
99.91 212.75
140.87 299.99
240.78 512.74
105.91 225.54
106.76 227.34
90.84 193.43
303.51 646.31
139.72 297.53

Maint. Cost  Habs (1000+,
(Rs Lacs) 500+, 250+,

<250, Total)

13 14

3.00 (0,0,0,0,0)

3.00 (0,0,0,0,0)

6.00 (0,0,0,0,0)

3.00 (0,0,0,0,0)

3.00 (0,0,0,0,0)

3.00 (0,0,0,0,0)

9.00 (0,0,0,0,0)

o

%%
Prashant Yadav
Executive Eng
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PMGSY D
P.W.D.-Sonebhadra



Sr.

19

20

21

22

23

Core
Network No.

Name of Road / Bridge

3

Constrcution of RCC Box
Shell Bridge- 5x7.50Mon
BaitraNala Km. 33
(Chakariya)on Patwadh to
Basuhari

C/0.RCC Box Shell Bridge -
5x7.50M on Sarsa Nala Km.
49 (In Lieu of Km. 45) on
Patwadh to Basuhari

C/0. RCC Box Shell Bridge -
5x7.50M at Km. 39 (In Lieu
of Km. 56 Argur Nala) on
Patwadh to Bashuhari

Constrcution of Bridge on
Ghaghar River at Rampur -
Barkonia Via to Lauwa Road

C/o0. Bridge on Naindah
River at Km. 17 On RPK Km-
45 to
Chargada,Manchi,Devahar,D
areb and Madapa

Block Nagwa Total

District Sonebhadra Total

Long Span Bridge Proposals Total
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Grand Total

Category
(N/U)

New

New

New

New

New

Pradhan Mantri Gram Sadak Yojana

Road List for attachment with Sanction Letter

New Road (Kms) / Carriage
Technology Bridge (Mtrs) Way Width
Length
5 6 v
-- 40.100 0.000
-- 40.100 0.000
-- 40.100 0.000
-- 40.100 0.000
-- 40.100 0.000
240.600
372.550
372.550

Total Road Length:287.225 Kms
Total LSB Length:372.550 Mtrs

Stage Const.

8

Complete

Complete

Complete

Complete

Complete

CD Work  MoRD Cost

(Nos)

200

Generated On : 13/12/2019 11:41 AM

State Cost  Total Cost

(Rs Lacs)  (Including  (Including

Additional  Additional
State Share) State Share)

(Rs Lacs) (Rs Lacs)

10 1 12

160.69 142.27 302.96
166.96 147.82 314.78
163.93 145.13 309.06
160.24 141.86 302.10
169.76 150.29 320.05
979.39 867.09 1,846.48
1,594.16 1,411.37 3,005.53
1,594.16 1,411.37 3,005.53
15,614.28 10,758.13  26,372.41

e el

TN

Maint. Cost
(Rs Lacs)

Habs (1000+,
500+, 250+,
<250, Total)

13 14

3.00 (0,0,0,0,0)

3.00 (0,0,0,0,0)

3.00 (0,0,0,0,0)

3.00 (0,0,0,0,0)

3.00 (0,0,0,0,0)

18.00 (0,0,0,0,0)

33.00 (0,0,0,0,0)

33.00 (0,0,0,0,0)

2,223.74:(11, 22,07, 2

» 52)

=

Prashant Yadav
Executive Eng

ineer

ivision

PMGSY DD
P.W.D.-Sonebhadra



